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IN THE MATTER OF: Stephen T. Skoly, Jr., DMD DEN02320; DAGD02320

DISMISSAL STIPULATION

The Rhode Island Department of Health (“RIDOH") and Stephen T. Skoly, DMD

(Respondent) state as follows:

STATEMENT OF FACTS

. On October 1, 2021, RIDOH issued a Compliance Order to Respondent alleging violation

of Emergency Regulation 216-RICR-20-15-8, Requirement for Immunization Against
COVID-19 for All Workers in Licensed Health Care Facilities and Other Practicing Health
Care Providers, (*“Vaccine Regulation™).

2. Respondent filed a timely Request for Hearing and complied with the requirements of the
Vaccine Regulation during the pendency of the matter.

3. On March 11, 2022, the Vaccine Regulation was withdrawn by RIDOH and is no longer
of legal force and effect.

4. By operation of law, withdrawal of the Vaccine Regulation nullifies the Order’s direction
that Respondent cease professional conduct as a health care provider unless and until he
has complied with the terms and conditions of 216-RICR-20-15-8.

STIPULATION
A. The Compliance Order is withdrawn by RIDOH; and
B. The Request for Administrative hearing is withdrawn by Respondent.
James D. McDonald, MD, MPH Stephen T. Skoly, Jr., DMD
Interim Director of the By his Attorney(s),
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